PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7298223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VINCENT J. CIVITARESE	06/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERRY METAL COMPANY
Street Address:	2408 EVANS CITY ROAD
City:	HARMONY
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17348520
Application Number:	63039732
PCT Number:	US2137477

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129855900

Email: tward@clarkhill.com
Correspondent Name: CLARK HILL PLC

Address Line 1: 130 EAST RANDOLPH ST., SUITE 3900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	89873/426701
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM J. FROMM
SIGNATURE:	/Adam J. Fromm/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment 426701#page1.tif source=Assignment 426701#page2.tif source=Assignment 426701#page3.tif

PATENT 507251302 REEL: 059732 FRAME: 0983

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Vincent J. Civitarese ("Assignor"), of 610 Unionville Rd., Butler, Pennsylvania 16001, own a certain new and useful invention for SINGLE INLET OXYGEN BURNER FOR METAL MAKING (the "Invention"), for which United States Patent Application Number(s) 63/039,732 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 16, 2020, 17/348,520 was filed in the USPTO on June 15, 2021, and PCT/US21/37477 was filed in the USPTO on June 15, 2021 (collectively, the "Applications");

WHEREAS, Berry Metal Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office and place of business at 2408 Evans City Road, Harmony, Pennsylvania 16037 United States of America ("Assignee"), together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof desires to acquire Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the Applications, and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be obtained for the Invention, as herewith more fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to and unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, for within and throughout the United Sates and the territories thereof, and all foreign countries, Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Invention, and in, to and under the Applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries (including all priority rights that Assignor may have or acquire under any International Convention or treaty) that may be granted for the Invention and improvements, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and prolongations of such applications and Letters Patent issued thereto, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of the Letters Patents for the Invention may issue.

Additionally, Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself, his heirs, and his legal representatives, that Assignor will assist Assignee in the: (i) prosecution of the Applications; (ii) making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the Assignee may elect to make covering the Invention; (iii) vesting in the Assignee like title in and to all such other patent applications and Letters Patent; (iv) prosecution of any derivation proceeding which may arise involving the Invention, or any application, or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and (v) execution and delivery to the Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by the Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Patent Assignment.

Patent Assignment, Including US 17/348,520

PATENT REEL: 059732 FRAME: 0984

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Legal name of inventor: Vincent J. Civitarese	1/33/31
Inventor's signature:	$\frac{2}{2} \text{Date: } \frac{O/43/64}{2}$
STATE OF PA	
COUNTY OF BUILDE	
This 23 rd day of <u>June</u> , 2 Incent July of to me personally	021, before me personally came the above named known as the individual who executed the foregoing
Patent Assignment, and who acknowledged to m will for the purposes therein set forth.	e that he/she executed the same of his/her own free
	Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)	
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Derrin J. Nichter, Notary Public	
Butter County My commission expires March 6, 2024 Commission number 1120575	
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Legal name of Assignee: Berr	y Metal Company
Assignce's Representative Sign Assignce's Representative Nar Assignce's Representative Title	ne: <u>Casey D Coge</u>
STATE OF PA	
COUNTY OF BUILD)
Casey D Lege	70a , 2021, before me personally came the above name to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing
will for the purposes therein s	Joseph Charles
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public
Jos My col	ves ith of Pen nsylvania - Motary Seal seph Cafardi, Notary Public Allegheny County minission expires June 6, 2020 immission number 1313312 Pennsylvania Association of Halanas

Patent Assignment, Including US Application No. 17/378,384

RECORDED: 04/26/2022